UNOFFICIAL COP IRt

Doc#: 0403318116
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $38.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/02/2004 03:36 PM Pg: 1 of 8

THIS INSTRUMENT WA PREPARED BY:
Vivian P. Morris

Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.

225 W. Washington

Suite 2600

Chicago, Illinois 60610

NOTICE OF MODIFICATION T MiORTGAGE LOAN

This Notice of Modification to Mortgage Loaii 1s_effective as of the 1% day of
October 2003, by and among Chicago Title Land Trust Company w/t/a/d September 22,
1998 and known as Trust No. 1106336 (the “Borrower”), Cititank, Federal Savings Bank
(the “Lender”), Christopher Gardiner (“Gardiner” or “Guarantor).“and American Color
Labs, Inc. (“ACL” or “Guarantor” }. Gardiner and ACL are together referred to as the
“Quarantors.”

RECITALS

Whereas, on January 8, 1999, the Borrower and the Lender entered o an
Instaliment Note and Loan Agreement (the “Note”), whereby the Lender extended credit to
the Borrower in the principal sum of $1,004,000;

Whereas, the Borrower secured its obligations under the Note by granting the
Lender (a} an interest in certain real property, as described more fully in the attached Exhibit
A, pursuant to a Trustee Mortgage dated November 13, 1998 (the “Mortgage™) and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook County, Ilfinois on January 14, 1999 as
instrument number 99044990, and (b) an interest in certain leases pursuant to an
Assignment of Rents dated January 8, 1999 (the “Assignment of Rents”) and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook County, Iilinois on January 14, 1999 as
instrument number 99044991

CHICAGO 270615v1 51266-00005




0403318116 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Whereas, each Guarantor signed a Continuing Guaranty, dated November 13, 1998,
in favor of the Lender guaranteeing the Borrower’s performance of the terms and conditions
under the Note;

Whereas, effective October 1, 2003, the Borrower, the Lender and the Guarantors
amended certain provisions of the Loan Documents (the “Mortgage Loan Amendment”),
including, but not limited to, certain amendments to the Mortgage and the Assignment of
Rents,

Now, therefore, the Lender, the Borrower and the Guarantors provide this Notice of
Moedification to Mortgage Loan as follows:

NOTICE:

l. Amendments to the Mortgage. The Mortgage is amended in part as follows:

1.1 Secucn 2. Section 2 of the Mortgage shall be amended to read in its
entirety as follows:

“2, Sale o: Transfer of Premises or Interest Therein. Mortgagor
agrees and understands that-ic-shall constitute an event of default under this
Mortgage and the Note entitling the remedies herein and in the Note to be exercised
if: (a) the Mortgagor, or any beneficiary of the Mortgagor, shall (i) convey title to,
or beneficial interest in, or otherwise cuffer or permit any equitable or beneficial
interest in the premises to become vested in any person or persons, firm or
corporation or other entity recognized in law er 2quity other than the Mortgagor or
the present beneficiary or beneficiaries, (ii) aliow 2ay lien or security interest to
attach to the premises or the beneficial interest in the precnises other than the lien of
this Mortgage, excluding taxes and assessments not yet due and payable, (iii) enter
into any articles of agreement for deed or other installment contract for deed, title or
beneficial interest or land contract in the premises; or (b) any parinership interest of
a partnership, if any, owning all or a portion of the beneficial interest in the
Mortgagor or any stock of a corporation, if any, owning all or a-peition of the
beneficial interest in the Mortgagor is conveyed, transferred, or hypethérated, in
whole or in part.”

1.2 Section 5. The last sentence of the last paragraph in Section 5 of the
Mortgage shall be amended to read as follows:

“Upon full payment of the indebtedness under the Note secured by
this Mortgage {or at any prior time at the election of the then holder of the Note and
this Mortgage), the balance of the deposits in its possession shall be paid over to the
record owner of the premises within a reasonable time period following payment
and no other party shall have any right or claim thereto in any event.”

CHICAGO 270615v1 51266-00005




A | A A1 1 5 4 e S ot Rl 8 e,

0403318116 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1.3 Section 11. Section 11 of the Mortgage shall be amended to read as
follows:

“l11.  Prepayment Privilege. At such time as the Mortgagor is not
in default either under the terms of the Note or under the terms of this Mortgage, the
Mortgagor shall have the privilege of making prepayments on the principal of the
Note (in addition to the required payments) as may be provided in the Note, and in
accordance with the terms and conditions, set forth in the Note, including all
applicable prepayment premiums.”

1.4 Section 16. Section 16 of the Mortgage shall be amended to read as
follows:

“l16.  Default; Acceleration of Indebtedness in Case of Default.
The occurrznce of any one or more of the following events shall constitute an
“Event of a Derault” hereunder: (a) a default under the Instaliment Note and Loan
Agreement, dated fanvary 8, 1999, signed by the Mortgagor; or (b) the failure of
the Mortgagor to perform.any of its duties as specified in this Mortgage or in any
other agreement with respect to the obligations under the Note. Upon the
occurrence of an Event ¢f Default the principal sum secured by this Mortgage
shall, at the option of the Meoitgagee become immediately due and payable,
together with accrued interest, withsut notice to the Mortgagor, provided, that if
any of the following shall occur the nrincipal sum secured by this Mortgage shall,
at once, become immediately due and wayable, together with accrued interest,
without notice to the Mortgagor: (1) the Mortgagor or any guarantor under the
Note shall file a petition in voluntary beukruptcy under the United States
Bankruptcy Code or any similar law, state or tederal, whether now or hereafter
existing, or an answer admitting insolvency or inavility to pay their debts; (2) the
Mortgagor or any guarantor under the Note shall be zajudicated a bankrupt, or a
trustee or a receiver shall be appointed for the Mortgagor. or-for all or a majority
of its property or for any guarantor under the Note or for all oi 2 majority of their
property, in any involuntary proceedings, or any court shdii have taken
jurisdiction of all or a majority of the property of the Mortgasor, in any
involuntary proceeding for the reorganization, dissolution, liquidation of winding
up of the Mortgagor or of any guarantor under the Note, respectively; ‘er.£2) the
Mortgagor or any guarantor under the Note shall make an assignment for the
benefit of creditors, or shall admit in writing their inability to pay their debts
generally as they become due, or shall consent to the appointment of a receiver or
trustee or liquidator of all or a majority part of their property.”

2. Amendment to the Assipnment of Rents. The Assignment of Rents is
amended in part as follows:

2.1 The paragraph “It is the intention of the undersigned hereby to establish

an absolute transfer and assignment of all such leases and agreements and all the avails
thereunder unto the Lender, whether such leases or agreements may have been heretofore or

CHICAGO 270615v] 51266-00005




0403318116 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

may be hereinafter made or agreed to, or which may be made or agreed to by the Lender
under the power herein granted.” shall be amended to read as follows:

“It 1s the intention of the undersigned hereby to establish an absolute
transfer and assignment of all such leases and agreements and all the avails
thereunder unto the Lender, whether such leases or agreements may have
been heretofore or may be hereinafter made or agreed to, or which may be
made or agreed to by the Lender under the power herein granted, including,
but not limited to, the leases and agreements set forth in the attached Exhibit
“A.”

3. Effectiveness. Except as specifically modified by (i) Sections 1 and 2 above
and (i) cerweip other minor changes reflected in the Mortgage Loan Amendment, the
Mortgage and e Assignment of Rents shall each continue in full force and effect in
accordance with therr respective original terms. The full text of the Mortgage Loan
Amendment is availabl:-upon reasonable request made to the Lender.

(signatures appear on the following page]

[N TP i
LA (A

B0 COME NG, guher Cireasad of |mpr|&d

ali sucn {)(.Tbt'h‘ldl inagu.‘y, 1f any being expieasw deed and reieased

CHICAGO 2706T5v1 51266-00005

B e L e e e e e b e b, o b b s a1 A b . . e




0403318116 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice of Modification
to Mortgage Loan as of the date first above written. o

BORROWER:
[
Chicago Title Land Frost Compyay |\ S AY,
wt/a/d September 22,f1‘998 and Kgowy as ;
Trust No. 1106336 N LT
By:
[ts:
\
N
LENDER:
Citibank, Federal Savings Bank
v O Ondl, )
Its _ M/MMU W
GUARANTORS:

American Color{yaps, Inc.

[ —

By:

¥

Its:

,—/__//'\

f\f"‘

PIN# 17-16-111-017-0000 AND 17-16-111-027-0000

Christop er/G diner

more commonly known as: 609-11 WEST ADAMS, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

CHICAGO 270615v1 51266-00005




0403318116 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )
LYRDA 8. Dhd - .
1, YDA 8. Wit , a notary public in and for the said

County, in the  State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIEY, that
ME?U MicHel personally known to me to be the ST VY of

Chicago Title Land Trust Company u/t/a/d September 22, 1998 and known as Trust No.
1106336, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to
the forezoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed ziid delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and

purposes thereap set forth. e~
CiVEN under my hand and official seal this l g day of @zd 72003
- //
\ AL ’(—rf"/ﬁ S 4 LY

s Notary Public

4"*"""&'4’*% ERPRANEDL2LPODO94 6 A L :
ﬁ;imm AL “E A‘ : + My Commuission Expires

(SEAL) :
STATE OF i}iL"iI\fE)iSﬁ h ) SR

COUNTY OF COOK ; *

1,. iﬂ‘ﬂ‘(/ f)_ i%élk )rﬁ\)\f{ | LJ , a notary public in and for the said

County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that- }L}J.Tﬁ L JbK,DA
personally known to me to be the\}\g v f(gg Y Digk E\Of Citibank, Federal Savings Bank
and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is suhecrved to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the ‘wses and
purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand gnd official seal this m&day of hﬂ ., 2003,

R L SEAL
PR eE R BENJAMIN
ILLINDIS commssm EXPIRES 05/09/04

(SEAL)

CHICAGO 270615v] 51266-00005




0403318116 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, :_\%«:m“ ) “"1 )m.\e, , a notary public in and for the sai
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that \ - rfhi ne
personally known to me to be the (> W\ of American Color Labs, Inc. and
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument; anpeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this3~ Yh day of \ngtpc’ 2003.

e i -~ ::.-""‘-r“—“'w m\ l_mﬁt
‘:'- 'OFF'C'AL SEAL“ ‘ ,// - ’///44/" L )
3 BRIANW.VITALE & Nofa’ry Public

NGTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMBNONEYPIRES P8 5,707

) My Commission Expires DAZZQEZLZO&

(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) ss
CQUNTY OF COO ‘ )\
L N \J(,\\ \Xﬁh < , a notary publicqn and for the said

County’,/in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Christopher Gardiner,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribea to/the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that no signed and
delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purpodes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal thisSHa day of Bierﬂg‘(, 2003.

_./"'/ l P -
- /ﬂ?—V\:\\J \
Notary Public

el uiFufPadPadPulr
NPl Pl

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BRIANW.VITALE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 3, 2007

t

My Commission Expires__ -4 /&5/',; oot

(SEAL)

CHICAGO 270615v1 51266-00003




0403318116 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 3, 4 AND THE NORTH 7.12 FEET OF LOT 5 TAKEN AS TRACT
(EXCEPT THEREFROM THE EAST 55 FEET THEREOF) IN MAGIE AND
MERVILLS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 27 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 7:
LOTS 1 AWP_2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 28 4/12 FEET THEREOF) AND
(EXCEPT THAY PART OF LOT 1 TAKEN AND USED FOR ALLEY) IN MAGIE
AND MERVILLS 5UBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 29 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ADDITiON TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

more commonly known as: 609-17 WEST ADAMS, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PIN# 17-16-111-017-0000 AND 17-16-111-027-0000

CHICAGO 270615v1 51266-00005




